

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.1190-1192/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2010 in PIL No.
158/2006 & NM No. 677/2010 & NM No. 678/2010 & NM No. 679/2010 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

V.A.AKSHAY COOP.HNG.SOCIETY LTD.& ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISHA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 12/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

rr.4

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff, Adv.

rrs.2 & 3/

Applicant(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, A.G.

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.

In IA 4-6

Mr.Snigdha Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A status report in respect of the action taken
by the Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai for
demolition of unauthorized structures has been filed by
the Assistant Commissioner K/West Ward, Mumbai
Corporation of Greater Mumbai. The report shows that
some action for demolition of unauthorized structures
has been taken by the Corporation.

..2/-

: 2 :

Let a comprehensive affidavit be filed by the
Commissioner, Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
giving the details of the entire operation carried out
for removal of notified unauthorized structures in the
areas concerned. The affidavit shall be filed within
eight weeks.

Call in the month of July, 2011.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master