

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12193/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 31/03/2011 in PIL No.
158/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAMESH GANPATH PHANSE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORP. OF GREATER MUMBAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) ...CC 8588/2011

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) ...CC 8589/2011

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Sriram Krishna, Adv.
 Mr. Sarva Mitter, Adv.
 for M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chirag M Shroff, Adv.
 Ms. Mahima C Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 1190-1192/2011.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master